Moisture Shrink

AgMark LLC
Canola Discount Schedule
Effective August 16, 2018

OIL Premium / Discount

42.1% + Premium of +1% of Contract price for each 1% of oil
38.1-42.0% No premium / No Discount
37.1-38.0% Discount of -3% of Contract Price for each 1% of oil
36.1-37.0% Discount of -4% of Contract Price for each 1% of oil

36.0% and under

Discount of -5% of Contract Price for each 1% of oil

Distinctly Green

Moisture
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.9

11.0-11.5

11.6% plus

% of Price
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
3%
4%
5%
6%

reject

over 11.5% is subject
to rejection

Percent
Grade Damage $/CWT
#1 0120 $ -
#2 2130 $ 023
" 3.1-4.0 $ 045
" 4.1-5.0 $ 0.68
" 5.1-6.0 $ 091
#3 6.1-7.0 $ 1.36
" 7.1-8.0 $ 181
" 8.1-9.0 $ 227
" 9.1-100 $ 272
" 10.1-11.0 $ 3.18
" 11.1-120 $ 3.63
" 12.1-13.0 $ 454
" 13.1-140 $ 454
" 14.1-150 $ 454
" 15.1-16.0 $ 5.44
" 16.1-170 $ 5.44
" 17.1-180 $ 5.44
" 18.1-190 $ 6.35
" 19.1-200 $ 6.35
Sample 20.1+  subject

|0ver 20% is subject to rejection

Heat Damage

Other Damage

Percent
Grade Damage  $/CWT
#1 0.0-01 $ -
#2 02-05 $ 091
#3 06-20 $ 181
Sample 2130 $ 272
" 3140 $ 363
" 4150 $ 4.54
" 5.1-6.0 subject
" 6.1-7.0 subject
" 7.1-8.0 subject
" 8.1-9.0 subject
" 9.1-10.0 subject
" 10.1-11.0 subject
" 11.1-12.0 subject
" 12.1-13.0 subject
" 13.1-14.0 subject
" 14.1-15.0 subject

Percent

Grade Damage  $/CWT

#1 0030 $ -
#2 3.1-7.0 $ 045
" 7.1-100 $ 091
#3 10.1-200 $ 1.36
Sample 20.1-30.0 $ 1.81
" 30.1-40. $ 227

" 40.1-50.0 $ 272

Other Damage includes shrunken
as from frost, discolored as from
mold, completely rime-covered,
excessively weathered, sprouted, or
otherwise distinctly damaged.

over 5% is subject to rejection
Heat Damage is a separate

discount and will be assessed in addition

damage.

Conspicuous Admixtures include yellow

the dockage

domestic mustard, pigweed, ball mustard, and
inorganic material readily distinguishable from
canola. Conspicuous admixtures are added to

Inconspicuous Admixtures include wild mustard,

domestic mustard, oriental mustard, and brown mustard
that is not readily distinguishable from canola. ALL
Inconspicuous Admixture is added to the dockage and
the canola is discounted

additionally when over 10%

Inconspicuous Admixture Dockage

Percent

0.10-10.0
10.1-15.0
15.1-20.0

Discount

all to dockage

$0.45 /ewt plus dockage
$0.68 /cwt plus dockage

** STONES ** when present, the load is subject to rejection or discount of no less that $0.23 /cwt.

All discounts subject to change without notice.




