## AgMark LLC Canola Discount Schedule

Effective August 16, 2018



OIL Premium / Discount					
42.1% + Premium of +1% of Contract price for each 1% of oil					
38.1 - 42.0%	No premium / No Discount				
37.1 - 38.0%	Discount of -3% of Contract Price for each 1% of oil				
36.1 - 37.0%	Discount of -4% of Contract Price for each 1% of oil				
36.0% and under	Discount of -5% of Contract Price for each 1% of oil				

Moisture Shrink		Distinctly Green				Heat Dama	Other Damage						
			Percent				Percent				Percent		
Moisture	% of Price	Grade	Damage	\$/(	CWT	Grade	Damage		\$/CWT	Grade	Damage	\$/	'CWT
10.1	1%	#1	.01-2.0	\$	-	#1	0.0-0.1	\$	-	#1	0.0-3.0	\$	-
10.2	1%	#2	2.1-3.0	\$	0.23	#2	0.2-0.5	\$	0.91	#2	3.1-7.0	\$	0.45
10.3	1%	"	3.1-4.0	\$	0.45	#3	0.6-2.0	\$	1.81	"	7.1-10.0	\$	0.91
10.4	1%	"	4.1-5.0	\$	0.68	Sample	2.1-3.0	\$	2.72	#3	10.1-20.0	\$	1.36
10.5	1%	"	5.1-6.0	\$	0.91	"	3.1-4.0	\$	3.63	Sample	20.1-30.0	\$	1.81
10.6	2%	#3	6.1-7.0	\$	1.36	"	4.1-5.0	\$	4.54	"	30.1-40.	\$	2.27
10.7	3%	"	7.1-8.0	\$	1.81	"	5.1-6.0		subject	"	40.1-50.0	\$	2.72
10.8	4%	"	8.1-9.0	\$	2.27	"	6.1-7.0		subject	Other Dama	ge includes sh	runk	en
10.9	5%	"	9.1-10.0	\$	2.72	"	7.1-8.0		subject	as from frost, discolored as from			
11.0-11.5	6%	"	10.1-11.0	\$	3.18	"	8.1-9.0		subject	mold, comple	etely rime-cove	red,	
11.6% plus	reject	"	11.1-12.0	\$	3.63	"	9.1-10.0		subject	excessively w	eathered, spro	uted,	, or
over 11.5%	is subject	"	12.1-13.0	\$	4.54	"	10.1-11.0		subject	otherwise dis	tinctly damage	d.	
to reje	to rejection		13.1-14.0	\$	4.54	"	11.1-12.0		subject		-		
	-	"	14.1-15.0	\$	4.54	"	12.1-13.0		subject				
		"	15.1-16.0	\$	5.44	"	13.1-14.0		subject				
		"	16.1-17.0	\$	5.44	"	14.1-15.0		subject				
		"	17.1-18.0	\$	5.44								
		"	18.1-19.0	\$	6.35	over 5% is s	ubject to reje	ctio	n				
		"	19.1-20.0	\$	6.35	Heat Dama	ge is a separa	te					
		Sample	20.1+	sul	oject	discount and	l will be asses	sed	in addition				
		over 20% is	subject to rej	ectio	on	damage.							

Conspicuous Admixtures include yellow	Inconspicuous Admixtures include wild mustard,	Inconspicuous Admixture Dockage				
1 0		Percent	Discount			
		0.10-10.0	all to dockage			
canola. Conspicuous admixtures are added to	Inconspicuous Admixture is added to the dockage and	10.1-15.0	\$0.45 /cwt plus dockage			
the dockage	the canola is discounted		1			
	additionally when over 10%	15.1-20.0	\$0.68 /cwt plus dockage			
** STONES ** when present, the load is subject to rejection or discount of no less that \$0.23 /cwt.						

All discounts subject to change without notice.